Reference:	FOI.1606.19
Subject:	NHS continuing healthcare retrospective claims/reviews
Date of Request:	26 September 2019

## Requested

Our request relates to claims pursued for retrospective NHS funded continuing healthcare. It includes cases previously dealt with by Powys Teaching Health Board as part of the All Wales project.

In respect of the claims, please provide us with the following information:

- 1. How many retrospective claims have been completed
- 2. How many retrospective cases are still open
- 3. How many of the cases referred to in 1 above have been successful, (i.e redress paid)
- 4. How many retrospective cases are waiting for redress (eligibility awarded and redress to be made)
- 5. Please provide the total amount paid in redress to claimants. Please provide this amount annually.
- 6. In relation to 5 above, please provide the total amount paid in interest to claimants. Please provide this information annually

## Response:

- 1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms two hundred and thirty two (232) completed retrospective claims.
- 2. The UHB confirms eighty two (82) retrospective cases are still open.
- 3. The UHB confirms one hundred and eighty four (184) of the cases referred to in 1 above have been successful.
- 4. The UHB confirms twenty one (21) retrospective cases are waiting for redress.
- 5. The total amount paid by the UHB in redress to claimants annually is provided in the table below.
- 6. The total amount of interest paid by the UHB to claimants annually is provided in the table below:

Year	Total	Total Interest
2010/11	£433,285	£0.00
2011/12	£299,669	£0.00
2012/13	£1,073,491	£159,958
2013/14	£1,632,224	£303,946
2014/15	£2,683,647	£501,636
2015/16	£2,523,618	£320,820
2016/17	£435,182	£63,425
2017/18	£146,647	£34,016
2018/19	£258,396	£51,863
Total	£9,486,159	£1,435,664